2014.12 2015.12 YoY growth

In-force business investment yield

NTD 4.08%~5.10%

USD 4.64%~6.09%

Equivalent investment
yield: 4.53%

(rolling over to 2015:
4.57%)

NTD 4.05%~5.10%

USD 4.32%~6.09%

Equivalent investment
yield: 4.46%

--

Future one year’s new business

investment yield

NTD 4.13%~5.10%

USD 4.63%~6.02%

NTD 4.06%~5.10%

USD 4.25%~5.68%
--

Adjusted NAV 185.4 164.8 -11%

VIF 111.7 121.4 9%

COC 58.7 70.6 20%

EV 238.4 215.7 -10%

EV / per share (SKL / SKFH) 41.1 / 24.3 37.2 / 21.1 --

V1NB 17.8 16.8 -6%

AV – 5 years NB 297.1 273.8 -8%

5-year AV / per share (SKL / SKFH) 51.2 / 30.2 47.2 / 26.8 --

AV – 20 years NB 383.1 349.8 -9%

20-year AV / per share (SKL / SKFH) 66.1 / 39.0 60.3 / 34.2 --

Note: Based on SKL’s outstanding shares of 5.80bn as of the end of 2015 (5.80bn as of the end of 2014)

   Based on SKFH’s outstanding shares of 10.23bn as of the end of 2015 (9.83bn as of the end of 2014)

28

SKL - Estimate of  Embedded / Appraisal Value

Note: Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding

Unit: NT$bn
Valn Date:
31 Dec. 2015
Solvency Basis:
200% RBC

Base Case Scenario

All else equal except
VIF

4.05%~5.10%
(USD 4.32%~6.09%)

V1NB
4.06%~5.10%

(USD 4.25%~5.68%)
RDR 10.5%

All else equal except

Inv Return
-0.25%

Inv Return
+0.25%

RDR
-1.0%

RDR
+1.0%

Adjusted NAV 164.8 164.8 164.8 164.8 164.8

VIF 78.3 161.4 121.4 139.9 106.8

Cost of Capital (COC) 72.8 68.2 70.6 66.0 74.2

EV after COC 170.3 258.0 215.7 238.7 197.4

V1NB after COC 15.5 18.1 16.8 19.4 14.6

AV (5 years NB) 223.8 320.6 273.8 307.5 246.6

AV (20 years NB) 293.8 402.8 349.8 405.6 305.9

29

69.5

64.3

-4.7

-0.6 +0.1

Changes between 31 Dec. 2014 and 31 Dec. 2015

broken down by components

SKL – Analysis of Change in Net Worth

Note: Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding

NT$bn

Unrealized Gains

on Available-for-Sale

Financial Assets

Statutory Net Worth

as of Dec. 31

2014

2015

Profits

Remeasurement of

Defined Benefit

Plans

Statutory Net Worth

as of Dec. 31

2015

30

 64.3

 72.6

 21.2
 6.7

 -

 164.8

Adjustments to Statutory Net Worth at 31 Dec. 2015

SKL – Adjusted NAV

Note:

(1) Included foreign exchange volatility reserve, and other items